
Résultats N IV gp 1
http://www.echecs.asso.fr/Equipes.aspx?Groupe=56
Canal Saint Martin III   -  Exempt

DAVID Vincent 1861

SEBAG Joel 1797

BILLOT Daniel 1766

MOSTEFAI Malik 1660

RUBINI Tim 1628

POMMIER Laurent 1611

RUBINI Louis 1474

DANCAUSA Jose 1191

Livry Gargan 6 - 1 Vincennes Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
BELLAMINE Imed 2089 X - X f BADII Madjid 2241 Canal Saint Martin III
GAUTHIER Arnaud 1965 1 - 0 LORRAIN Olivier 1816 Exempt
CHASEZ Fabien 1957 1 - 0 PETER Charles 1808 1 Livry Gargan 3 1 5 6 1
ROSSI Jeremie 1773 1 - 0 RUIZ Ramon 1795 2 Tour Blanche IV 3 1 1 4 3
QUINQUENEAU Dylan 1664 1 - 0 VAILLANT Philippe 1674 3 Montreuil III 3 1 1 3 2
CHABANE Mourad 1760 0 - 1 PERNET Roger 1644 4 Noisiel II 1 1 -1 3 4
SECQ Didier 1636 1 - 0 MADON Francis 1495 5 Tremblay en France IV 1 1 -1 2 3
LECAILLON Benoit 1632 1 - 0 DOREMBUS Joseph 1469 6 Vincennes 1 1 -5 1 6
Tour Blanche IV 4 - 3 Noisiel II

LUKSENBERG Emmanuel 1753 0 - 1 ETTAYEB Jemchid 1770

CHARTIER Remi 1727 0 - 1 CLAIR Michael 1740

TROCME Pierre 1730 1 - 0 BRUMANT Jean-Claude 1688

JACQ Philippe 1746 1 - 0 RANDRIANARIMANANA Alicia 1652

LAMBERT Olivier 1696 1 - 0 DAURELLE Pierre 1483

HOUNTONDJI William 1601 X - X NGUYEN Thanh Long 1468

THOUE Jean-Claude 1651 1 - 0 TRUITARD Jean-Francois 1427

GUEDIRA Aimen 1499 0 - 1 NGUYEN Clement 1404

Tremblay en France IV 2 - 3 Montreuil III

COMES Didier 1878 1 - 0 MAUFFREY Victor 1811

KHEMAR Kamel 1778 0 - 1 CONTI Anne-Marie 1790

ACUDAD Marsuk 1722 X - X SALGUES Michel 1789

LE MENELEC Alan-Long 1711 X - X DREYFUS Jacques 1707

VERNADET Jacques 1688 0 - 1 MAYOT Philippe 1784

SAN MARTIN Guillaume 1760 X - X VAN MULDER Eric 1650

TARLO Maurice 1558 1 - 0 NOTTOLA Adrien 1640

FOGEL Jean-Jacques 1489 0 - 1 MAUFFREY Fabienne 1430

Noisiel II 4 - 1 Tremblay en France IV Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
OUPINDRIN Narayanin 1979 X - X COMES Didier 1884  Exempt      
SMADJA Alexandre 1751 1 - 0 SAN MARTIN Guillaume 1760 1 Livry Gargan 6 2 9 11 2
CLAIR Michael 1718 1 - 0 LE MENELEC Alan-Long 1711 3 Noisiel II 4 2 2 7 5
RANDRIANARIMANANA Alicia 1652 1 - 0 ACUDAD Marsuk 1722 3 Tour Blanche IV 4 2 -1 6 7
OUPINDRIN Timothy 1608 X - X HADDOUCHE Lehyan 1675 3 Vincennes 4 2 -3 5 8
LEFEVRE Alain 1586 0 - 1 BONNET Christophe 1641 5 Montreuil III 3 1 1 3 2
TRUITARD Jean-Francois 1427 X - X SZCZERBINSKI Dominik 1563 6 Tremblay en France IV 2 2 -4 3 7
POPOWSKI Fabio 1399 1 - 0 FOGEL Jean-Jacques 1489 7 Canal Saint Martin III 1 1 -4 1 5
Vincennes 4 - 2 Tour Blanche IV

f BADII Madjid 2241 1 - 0 RICHARD Laurent-Xavier 1720

GALAZKA Pierre 1873 1 - F JACQ Philippe 1746

PETER Charles 1808 0 - 1 LUKSENBERG Emmanuel 1753

LORRAIN Olivier 1816 0 - 1 VISSEQ Alexandre 1759

GEIDER Franck 1750 X - X THOUE Jean-Claude 1651

PERNET Roger 1644 1 - 0 GUEDIRA Aymen 1638

MOUZE Bruno 1503 1 - 0 FIGUIER Erik 1643

DOREMBUS Joseph 1469 0 - 1 OUMSALEM Massinissa 1660

Canal Saint Martin III 1 - 5 Livry Gargan

SCHMITTHEISLER Guillaume 1890 X - X BELLAMINE Imed 2089

DAVID Vincent 1861 X - X GAUTHIER Arnaud 1965

BILLOT Daniel 1763 0 - 1 CHASEZ Fabien 1957

GANTULGA Erkhembayar 1735 0 - 1 ROSSI Jeremie 1773

PETITJEAN Francois 1750 0 - 1 QUINQUENEAU Dylan 1664

MOSTEFAI Malik 1660 1 - 0 CHABANE Mourad 1760

BARZILAY Marianne 1475 0 - 1 SECQ Didier 1636

DANCAUSA Jose 1191 0 - 1 LECAILLON Benoit 1632

Tour Blanche IV 3 - 4 Canal Saint Martin III Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
LUKSENBERG Emmanuel 1753 1 - 0 MANO Francois 1850 Exempt
OUMSALEM Massinissa 1660 1 - 0 DAVID Vincent 1861 1 Livry Gargan 6 2 9 11 2
FIGUIER Erik 1643 0 - 1 SCHMITTHEISLER Guillaume 1861 2 Montreuil III 6 2 5 8 3
LAMBERT Olivier 1696 0 - 1 LEROY Stephane 1756 3 Tremblay en France IV 5 3 -1 7 8
THOUE Jean-Claude 1651 0 - 1 BILLOT Daniel 1765 4 Tour Blanche IV 5 3 -2 9 11
GUEDIRA Aimen 1638 1 - 0 MOSTEFAI Malik 1660 5 Noisiel II 5 3 -2 8 10
POUZIN Olivier 1684 X - X GANTULGA Erkhembayar 1735 6 Vincennes 5 3 -6 6 12
FABRE Guy 1344 0 - 1 BARZILAY Marianne 1475 7 Canal Saint Martin III 4 2 -3 5 8
Tremblay en France IV 4 - 1 Vincennes

COMES Didier 1884 0 - 1 f BADII Madjid 2241

SAN MARTIN Guillaume 1760 X - X GALAZKA Pierre 1873

ACUDAD Marsuk 1722 X - X PETER Charles 1808

LE MENELEC Alan-Long 1711 X - X PERNET Roger 1650

VERNADET Jacques 1688 1 - 0 MOUZE Bruno 1503

FOGEL Jean-Jacques 1489 1 - 0 SANDRAS Jean-Jacques 1500

CHERFILS Richard 1406 1 - 0 DOREMBUS Joseph 1469

RAMALINGAME Sanjai 1199 1 - 0 SULTAN Jacob 1368

Montreuil III 5 - 1 Noisiel II

SENG Jean-Marc 1912 1 - 0 CLAIR Michael 1718

SALGUES Michel 1813 1 - 0 BRUMANT Jean-Claude 1656

POUYADE Fabrice 1856 1 - 0 RANDRIANARIMANANA Alicia 1650

DREYFUS Jacques 1730 1 - 0 OUPINDRIN Timothy 1574

NOTTOLA Adrien 1660 X - X LEFEVRE Alain 1551



Résultats N IV gp 1
VAN MULDER Eric 1657 1 - 0 TRUITARD Jean-Francois 1427

MAUFFREY Fabienne 1430 X - X GUINEBRETIERE Aldric 1413

BOUSMAHA Leila 1182 0 - 1 POPOWSKI Fabio 1399

Vincennes 2 - 3 Montreuil III Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
f BADII Madjid 2239 1 - 0 GUEHTAR Fares 1874 Exempt
GALAZKA Pierre 1873 X - X VEYSSEYRE Robin 1840 1 Livry Gargan 9 3 10 15 5
PETER Charles 1777 X - X DREYFUS Jacques 1756 2 Montreuil III 9 3 6 11 5
RUIZ Ramon 1774 1 - 0 SMITH Paul 1705 3 Canal Saint Martin III 7 3 2 10 8
LORRAIN Olivier 1788 0 - 1 FOULIARD Gwenael 1620 4 Tour Blanche IV 6 4 -3 12 15
PERNET Roger 1674 0 - 1 NOTTOLA Adrien 1633 5 Tremblay en France IV 6 4 -6 7 13
MOUZE Bruno 1548 X - X MAUFFREY Fabienne 1418 6 Vincennes 6 4 -7 8 15
DOREMBUS Joseph 1433 0 - 1 CURSI Lucien 1474 7 Noisiel II 5 3 -2 8 1
Canal Saint Martin III 5 - 0 Tremblay en France IV

SCHMITTHEISLER Guillaume 1870 X - X COMES Didier 1892

SEBAG Joel 1823 1 - 0 SAN MARTIN Guillaume 1798

BILLOT Daniel 1745 1 - 0 LE MENELEC Alan-Long 1690

LEROY Stephane 1773 X - X ACUDAD Marsuk 1716

PETITJEAN Francois 1738 X - X BONNET Christophe 1649

MOSTEFAI Malik 1649 1 - 0 TARLO Maurice 1601

RUBINI Xavier 1595 1 - 0 SZCZERBINSKI Dominik 1581

BARZILAY Marianne 1476 1 - 0 SAN MARTIN Claudio 1399

Livry Gargan 4 - 3 Tour Blanche IV

BELLAMINE Imed 2088 1 - 0 VISSEQ Alexandre 1771

CHASEZ Fabien 1968 1 - 0 LAMBERT Olivier 1711

GAUTHIER Arnaud 1973 1 - 0 JACQ Philippe 1753

ROSSI Jeremie 1781 1 - 0 RICHARD Laurent-Xavier 1791

QUINQUENEAU Dylan 1709 0 - 1 CHARTIER Remi 1682

LECAILLON Benoit 1652 X - X OUMSALEM Massinissa 1700

CHABANE Mourad 1588 0 - 1 FIGUIER Erik 1607

SECQ Didier 1653 0 - 1 GUEDIRA Aimen 1627

Tremblay en France IV 2 - 4 Livry Gargan Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
COMES Didier 1892 X - X BELLAMINE Imed 2088 Exempt
BONNET Christophe 1649 0 - 1 GAUTHIER Arnaud 1973 1 Livry Gargan 12 4 12 19 7
HADDOUCHE Lehyan 1670 0 - 1 CHASEZ Fabien 1968 2 Montreuil III 11 4 6 15 9
ACUDAD Marsuk 1716 0 - 1 QUINQUENEAU Dylan 1709 3 Canal Saint Martin III 9 4 2 14 12
LE MENELEC Alan-Long 1690 0 - 1 ROSSI Jeremie 1781 4 Vincennes 9 5 -5 12 17
VERNADET Jacques 1675 1 - 0 LECAILLON Benoit 1652 5 Tremblay en France IV 7 5 -8 9 17
SZCZERBINSKI Dominik 1581 1 - 0 SECQ Didier 1653 6 Tour Blanche IV 6 4 -3 12 15
TARLO Maurice 1601 X - X CHABANE Mourad 1588 7 Noisiel II 6 4 -4 10 14
Montreuil III 4 - 4 Canal Saint Martin III

GUEHTAR Fares 1874 0 - 1 SCHMITTHEISLER Guillaume 1870

VEYSSEYRE Robin 1840 1 - 0 SEBAG Joel 1823

MAYOT Philippe 1801 0 - 1 MANO Francois 1813

SALGUES Michel 1821 1 - 0 LEROY Stephane 1773

SMITH Paul 1705 1 - 0 GANTULGA Erkhembayar 1714

VAN MULDER Eric 1649 0 - 1 MOSTEFAI Malik 1649

CONTI Anne-Marie 1672 0 - 1 BARZILAY Marianne 1476

PRAT-CORONA Jaime 1648 1 - 0 BARON-EGLOFF Valerie 1550

Noisiel II 2 - 4 Vincennes

OUPINDRIN Narayanin 1979 0 - 1 f BADII Madjid 2239

ETTAYEB Jemchid 1777 1 - 0 GALAZKA Pierre 1873

RANDRIANARIMANANA Alicia 1677 X - X PETER Charles 1777

POPOWSKI Fabio 1565 X - X PERNET Roger 1674

OUPINDRIN Timothy 1561 0 - 1 MOUZE Bruno 1548

LEFEVRE Alain 1544 0 - 1 MADON Francis 1476

TRUITARD Jean-Francois 1422 0 - 1 DOREMBUS Joseph 1433

GUINEBRETIERE Aldric 1404 1 - 0 LE VERGER Marc 1399

Montreuil III 4 - 4 Tour Blanche IV Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
COJEST Jose 1927 1 - 0 LUKSENBERG Emmanuel 1780 1 Livry Gargan 18 6 20 30 10
SENG Jean-Marc 1917 0 - 1 JACQ Philippe 1767 2 Canal Saint Martin III 15 6 9 25 16
MAUFFREY Victor 1746 1 - 0 PHELIPPOT Geoffrey 1723 3 Montreuil III 14 6 4 21 17
PRAT-CORONA Jaime 1648 0 - 1 LAMBERT Olivier 1711 4 Tour Blanche IV 11 6 -1 19 20
DREYFUS Jacques 1665 1 - 0 THOUE Jean-Claude 1649 5 Vincennes 10 6 -7 15 22
FOULIARD Gwenael 1620 0 - 1 FIGUIER Erik 1607 6 Noisiel II 8 6 -15 12 27
MAUFFREY Fabienne 1418 0 - 1 GUEDIRA Aimen 1627 7 Tremblay en France IV 8 6 -10 10 20
PERLA Ilan 1225 1 - F

Noisiel II 1 - 7 Livry Gargan

CLAIR Michael 1747 0 - 1 BELLAMINE Imed 2088

ETTAYEB Jemchid 1707 0 - 1 GAUTHIER Arnaud 1973

RANDRIANARIMANANA Alicia 1689 0 - 1 CHASEZ Fabien 1959

POPOWSKI Fabio 1565 1 - 0 CHABANE Mourad 1690

LEFEVRE Alain 1544 0 - 1 SECQ Didier 1653

OUPINDRIN Timothy 1543 0 - 1 LECAILLON Benoit 1652

DAURELLE Pierre 1444 0 - 1 PASCALE Giuseppe 1398

TRUITARD Jean-Francois 1422 0 - 1 ASTORGA Arnaud 1299

Vincennes 3 - 5 Canal Saint Martin III

f BADII Madjid 2239 1 - 0 SCHMITTHEISLER Guillaume 1876

BELLAY Philippe 1939 1 - 0 DAVID Vincent 1822

GALAZKA Pierre 1873 0 - 1 SEBAG Joel 1823

PETER Charles 1775 0 - 1 BILLOT Daniel 1687

PERNET Roger 1674 1 - 0 PETITJEAN Francois 1738

VAILLANT Philippe 1660 0 - 1 LEROY Stephane 1773

DOREMBUS Joseph 1433 0 - 1 MOSTEFAI Malik 1626

LEDOUX Louis 1158 0 - 1 GANTULGA Erkhembayar 1714



Résultats VDM 1
http://www.echecs.asso.fr/Equipes.aspx?Groupe=1336

Vincennes II 4 - 1 Saint Maur V Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
GALISSON Michel 1573 0 - 1 COLL Jean-Michel 1780 Le Perreux II
MOUZE Bruno 1503 1 - 0 COLL Damien 1399 Exempt
HARGOUES-TURON Emile 1332 1 - 0 COLL Xavier 1399 1 Vincennes II 3 1 3 4 1
LEDOUX Louis 1152 1 - 0 COLL Michel 1240 2 Creteil IV 3 1 1 3 2
DELHOUME Emmanuel 1009 1 - 0 COLL Arthur 1099 3 Saint Maur IV 1 1 -1 2 3
Saint Maur IV 2 - 3 Creteil IV 4 Saint Maur V 1 1 -3 1 4
L'HUILLIER Helene 1898 1 - 0 FLEURIMONT Thierry 1309

MELKI Rosana 1399 1 - 0 BENADDOU Nadine 1307

ISAL Claude 1299 0 - 1 PARENT Fabien 1197

CLERISSE Sofia 1060 0 - 1 GELIN Helene 1183

TRAN Ky Lan 1009 0 - 1 PARENT Julien 1180

Saint Maur V 1 - 2 Saint Maur IV Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
COLL Jean-Michel 1780 X - X L'HUILLIER Helene 1898 Exempt
COLL Damien 1399 X - X LEFEBVRE Stephane 1653 1 Saint Maur IV 4 2 0 4 4
COLL Xavier 1399 0 - 1 MELKI Rosana 1399 2 Vincennes II 4 2 -2 4 6
COLL Michel 1240 0 - 1 RATSIMBAZAFY Sarah 1340 3 Le Perreux II 3 1 5 5 0
COLL Arthur 1099 1 - 0 GHERIBI Sarah 1010 4 Creteil IV 3 1 1 3 2
Le Perreux II 5 - 0 Vincennes II 5 Saint Maur V 2 2 -4 2 6
NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 1 - 0 MADON Francis 1495

MOLINA-LOPEZ Sophie 1407 1 - 0 SULTAN Jacob 1368

SIMPHOR Cyrille 1399 1 - 0 DUPONT Jean-Louis 1299

GABELICA Marco 1256 1 - 0 LEDOUX Louis 1152

COADOU Alain 1141 1 - 0 DELHOUME Emmanuel 1009

Saint Maur IV 2 - 2 Le Perreux II Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
L'HUILLIER Helene 1898 X - X KELLER Jean 1517 1 Creteil IV 6 2 2 6 4



Résultats VDM 1
LEFEBVRE Stephane 1653 1 - 0 GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456 2 Saint Maur IV 6 3 0 6 6
MELKI Rosana 1399 1 - 0 NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 3 Le Perreux II 5 2 5 7 2
GATINEAU Mayuri 1357 0 - 1 LARDON Quentin 1393 4 Vincennes II 4 2 -2 4 6
GHERIBI Sarah 1010 0 - 1 SIMPHOR Cyrille 1399 5 Saint Maur V 3 3 -5 4 9
Creteil IV 3 - 2 Saint Maur V

RAMPLOU Garret 1260 0 - 1 COLL Jean-Michel 1780

FLEURIMONT Thierry 1309 1 - 0 COLL Damien 1399

PARENT Fabien 1197 1 - 0 COLL Xavier 1399

GELIN Helene 1183 1 - 0 COLL Michel 1240

BEJIJOU Kawtar 1150 0 - 1 COLL Arthur 1099

Le Perreux II 4 - 1 Creteil IV Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
KELLER Jean 1500 1 - 0 VERCAUTRIN Khepra 1892 Exempt
LARDON Quentin 1435 1 - 0 FLEURIMONT Thierry 1320 1 Le Perreux II 8 3 8 11 3
NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1431 1 - 0 BENADDOU Nadine 1307 2 Saint Maur IV 7 4 -1 7 8
GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1404 1 - 0 GELIN Helene 1183 3 Creteil IV 7 3 -1 7 8
HWANG Daniel 1380 0 - 1 PARENT Fabien 1222 4 Vincennes II 7 3 -1 6 7
Vincennes II 2 - 1 Saint Maur IV 5 Saint Maur V 3 3 -5 4 9
SANDRAS Jean-Jacques 1408 0 - 1 L'HUILLIER Helene 1891

MADON Francis 1476 X - X LEFEBVRE Stephane 1664

SULTAN Jacob 1308 1 - 0 MELKI Rosana 1399

ALONSO Georges 1230 X - X CLERISSE Sofia 1060

DELHOUME Emmanuel 1009 1 - 0 VIDONI Salma 1150

Creteil IV 0 - 4 Vincennes II Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
SANDRAS Jean-Jacques 1408 1 Le Perreux II 11 4 13 16 3
MADON Francis 1476 2 Vincennes II 10 4 3 10 7
SULTAN Jacob 1308 3 Saint Maur IV 7 4 -1 7 8
ALONSO Georges 1230 4 Creteil IV 7 4 -5 7 12
DELHOUME Emmanuel 1009 5 Saint Maur V 4 4 -10 4 14



Résultats VDM 1
Saint Maur V 0 - 5 Le Perreux II

COLL Jean-Michel 1720 0 - 1 KELLER Jean 1500

COLL Damien 1399 0 - 1 LARDON Quentin 1435

COLL Xavier 1399 0 - 1 NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1431

COLL Michel 1200 0 - 1 GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1404

COLL Arthur 1099 0 - 1 SIMPHOR Cyrille 1399



Résultats FOU A
http://www.echecs.asso.fr/Equipes.aspx?Groupe=1371

Fontainebleau 3 - 0 Chelles Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
COLSON Denis 1680 1 - 0 MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 1 Saint Maur 3 1 4 4 0
BURULCI Remy 1638 X - X CHAMI Rachid 1588 2 Fontainebleau 3 1 3 3 0
MORIC Zoran 1564 1 - 0 ZOUAOUI Hendy 1399 3 Club de la Brie 3 1 1 2 1
FIMA Jean 1505 1 - 0 SIPOS Mathis 1320 4 Arcueil 2 1 0 2 2
Club de la Brie 2 - 1 Thorigny 5 Vincennes 2 1 0 2 2
DRIGUES Jean-Philippe 1690 1 - 0 CAMUS Eric 1692 6 Thorigny 1 1 -1 1 2
DUHAMEL Jean 1633 X - X GUALDARONI Richard 1550 7 Chelles 1 1 -3 0 3
PAPIN Patrice 1395 0 - 1 PIERRE Laurent 1473 8 Le Perreux 1 1 -4 0 4
FELCE Gaelle 1342 1 - F

Vincennes 2 - 2 Arcueil

LORRAIN Olivier 1816 0 - 1 SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814

MOUZE Bruno 1503 1 - 0 ZELLER Thomas 1677

DOREMBUS Joseph 1469 0 - 1 DUTHIE Juliette 1434

DESPAX Jean 1438 1 - 0 RAKOTOVAHINY Thomas 1299

Saint Maur 4 - 0 Le Perreux

RENOUARD Ludovic 1757 1 - 0 DELUCA Pascal 1575

BOUTON Hector 1676 1 - 0 KELLER Jean 1517

FRYDMAN Laurent 1491 1 - 0 GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456

FELDMAN Frederic 1419 1 - 0 NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439

helles 2 - 2 Le Perreux Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 1 - 0 DELUCA Pascal 1575 1 Fontainebleau 6 2 5 6 1
EL JALLOULI Mehdi 1399 1 - 0 KELLER Jean 1517 2 Saint Maur 5 2 4 5 1
ZOUAOUI Hendy 1399 0 - 1 GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456 3 Vincennes 5 2 2 4 2
MAUROY Bernard 1050 0 - 1 NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 4 Arcueil 4 2 0 3 3
Arcueil 1 - 1 Saint Maur 5 Club de la Brie 4 2 -1 3 4
SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814 1 - 0 CARBONNET Christophe 1815 6 Chelles 3 2 -3 2 5
ZELLER Thomas 1677 X - X LEFEBVRE Stephane 1653 7 Le Perreux 3 2 -4 2 6
DUTHIE Juliette 1434 X - X FELDMAN Frederic 1419 8 Thorigny 2 2 -3 1 4
RAKOTOVAHINY Thomas 1299 0 - 1 SERE Frederic 1345

Thorigny 0 - 2 Vincennes

VIGNE Bernard 1750 0 - 1 PERNET Roger 1644

BALOCHE Stephane 1677 X - X DESPAX Jean 1438

PIERRE Laurent 1473 X - X MOUZE Bruno 1503

VAN DER STAM Tristan 1168 0 - 1 DOREMBUS Joseph 1469

Fontainebleau 3 - 1 Club de la Brie

COLSON Denis 1680 1 - 0 SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704

BURULCI Remy 1638 0 - 1 DUHAMEL Jean 1633

MORIC Zoran 1564 1 - 0 PAPIN Patrice 1395

TRELLI Gregory 1493 1 - 0 AUSTRUY Daniel 1362

Club de la Brie 2 - 1 Chelles Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704 1 - 0 MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 1 Fontainebleau 9 3 5,5 7,5 2
DRIGUES Jean-Philippe 1690 X - X CHAMI Rachid 1588 2 Saint Maur 8 3 6 8 2
PAPIN Patrice 1395 1 - 0 ZOUAOUI Hendy 1399 3 Club de la Brie 7 3 0 5 5
AUSTRUY Daniel 1362 0 - 1 RIVIEREZ Rodolphe 1399 4 Vincennes 6 3 1,5 5 3,5
Vincennes 1 - 2 Fontainebleau 5 Arcueil 6 3 0 5 5
LORRAIN Olivier 1816 X - X COLSON Denis 1680 6 Le Perreux 5 3 -4 4 8
DOREMBUS Joseph 1469 0 - 1 BURULCI Remy 1638 7 Chelles 4 3 -4 3 7
DESPAX Jean 1438 0 - 1 COUSTAL Frederic 1618 8 Thorigny 3 3 -5 2 7
MOUZE Bruno 1503 1 - F

Saint Maur 3 - 1 Thorigny

RENOUARD Ludovic 1757 1 - 0 DENEVERT Michel 1700

MARTENS Michel 1599 0 - 1 GUALDARONI Richard 1550

FRYDMAN Laurent 1491 1 - 0 PIERRE Laurent 1473

SERE Frederic 1345 1 - F

Le Perreux 2 - 2 Arcueil

DELUCA Pascal 1575 1 - 0 SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814

KELLER Jean 1517 0 - 1 ZELLER Thomas 1677

GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456 0 - 1 BOUCHER Thomas 1399

NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 1 - F

Chelles 0 - 3 Arcueil Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 X - X SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814 1 Saint Maur 11 4 9 11 2
CHAMI Rachid 1588 0 - 1 ZELLER Thomas 1677 2 Fontainebleau 10 4 2,5 7,5 5
MOUGAS Chabanne 1399 F - 1 MARCHAND Gabriel 1420 3 Vincennes 9 4 4,5 8 3,5
RIVIEREZ Rodolphe 1399 0 - 1 DUTHIE Juliette 1434 4 Arcueil 9 4 3 8 5
Thorigny 1 - 2 Le Perreux 5 Le Perreux 8 4 -3 6 9
WAGNER Jean-Philippe 1626 1 - 0 DELUCA Pascal 1575 6 Club de la Brie 8 4 -3 5 8
GUALDARONI Richard 1550 0 - 1 KELLER Jean 1517 7 Chelles 5 4 -7 3 10
PIERRE Laurent 1473 X - X NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 8 Thorigny 4 4 -6 3 9
VAN DER STAM Tristan 1168 0 - 1 GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456

Fontainebleau 0 - 3 Saint Maur



Résultats FOU A
COLSON Denis 1680 0 - 1 RENOUARD Ludovic 1757

BURULCI Remy 1638 0 - 1 MARTENS Michel 1599

MORIC Zoran 1564 0 - 1 CHAZAL Philippe 1561

TRELLI Gregory 1493 X - X SERE Frederic 1345

Club de la Brie 0 - 3 Vincennes

SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704 X - X PERNET Roger 1644

DUHAMEL Jean 1633 0 - 1 MOUZE Bruno 1503

PAPIN Patrice 1395 0 - 1 DESPAX Jean 1438

AUSTRUY Daniel 1362 0 - 1 DOREMBUS Joseph 1469

Vincennes 4 - 0 Chelles Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
PERNET Roger 1644 1 - 0 MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 1 Saint Maur 14 5 10 13 3
MOUZE Bruno 1503 1 - 0 CHAMI Rachid 1588 2 Vincennes 12 5 8,5 12 3,5
DOREMBUS Joseph 1469 1 - 0 SIPOS Mathis 1320 3 Arcueil 12 5 3,5 10 6,5
DESPAX Jean 1438 1 - F 4 Fontainebleau 11 5 0,5 8,5 8
Saint Maur 2 - 1 Club de la Brie 5 Le Perreux 11 5 -1 9 10
RENOUARD Ludovic 1757 X - X SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704 6 Club de la Brie 9 5 -4 6 10
MARTENS Michel 1599 1 - 0 DUHAMEL Jean 1633 7 Chelles 6 5 -11 3 14
FRYDMAN Laurent 1491 1 - 0 PAPIN Patrice 1395 8 Thorigny 5 5 -6,5 4,5 11
SERE Frederic 1345 0 - 1 AUSTRUY Daniel 1362

Le Perreux 3 - 1 Fontainebleau

CHOLLAT-NAMY Matthieu 1705 1 - 0 COLSON Denis 1680

DELUCA Pascal 1575 1 - 0 BURULCI Remy 1638

NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 0 - 1 COULANGE Jean-Francois 1560

GABELICA Marco 1256 1 - 0 KRIVCENKO Alexandr 1199

Arcueil 2 - 1,5 Thorigny

SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814 0 - 1 WAGNER Jean-Philippe 1626

ZELLER Thomas 1677 1 - 0 CLAUZIER Jean-Louis 1602

MARCHAND Gabriel 1420 0 - 1 PIERRE Laurent 1473

DUTHIE Juliette 1434 1 - F VAN DER STAM Tristan 1168

Chelles 3 - 1 Thorigny Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
EL JALLOULI Mehdi 1399 1 - 0 CAMUS Eric 1692 1 Saint Maur 17 6 11 15 4
CHAMI Rachid 1588 A - 1 GUALDARONI Richard 1550 2 Fontainebleau 14 6 1,5 10,5 9
SIPOS Mathis 1320 1 - 0 PIERRE Laurent 1473 3 Vincennes 13 6 7,5 13 5,5
MAUROY Bernard 1050 1 - F 4 Arcueil 13 6 2,5 11 8,5
Fontainebleau 2 - 1 Arcueil 5 Club de la Brie 12 6 0 10 10
COLSON Denis 1680 X - X SCHAMELHOUT Emmanuel 1814 6 Le Perreux 11 6 -5 9 14
BURULCI Remy 1638 1 - 0 ZELLER Thomas 1677 7 Chelles 9 6 -9 6 15
MORIC Zoran 1564 1 - 0 MARCHAND Gabriel 1420 8 Thorigny 6 6 -8,5 5,5 14
FIMA Jean 1505 0 - 1 BOUCHER Thomas 1399

Club de la Brie 4 - 0 Le Perreux

SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704 1 - F

DUHAMEL Jean 1633 1 - F

PAPIN Patrice 1395 1 - F

AUSTRUY Daniel 1362 1 - F

Vincennes 1 - 2 Saint Maur

PETER Charles 1808 1 - 0 RENOUARD Ludovic 1757

PERNET Roger 1644 0 - 1 MARTENS Michel 1599

MOUZE Bruno 1503 X - X FRYDMAN Laurent 1491

DESPAX Jean 1438 0 - 1 MELKI Rosana 1399

Saint Maur 3 - 0 Chelles Pl. Equipe Pts j. d. p. c.
RENOUARD Ludovic 1757 X - X MAZAUD Emmanuel 1599 1 Saint Maur 20 7 14 18 4
MARTENS Michel 1599 1 - 0 CHAMI Rachid 1588 2 Fontainebleau 17 7 2,5 11,5 9
MELKI Rosana 1399 1 - 0 RIVIEREZ Rodolphe 1399 3 Vincennes 15 7 7,5 14 6,5
SERE Frederic 1345 1 - 0 MAUROY Bernard 1050 4 Club de la Brie 15 7 1 12 11
Le Perreux 1 - 1 Vincennes 5 Arcueil 14 7 1,5 12 10,5
DELUCA Pascal 1575 1 - 0 PETER Charles 1808 6 Le Perreux 13 7 -5 10 15
KELLER Jean 1517 0 - 1 PERNET Roger 1644 7 Chelles 10 7 -12 6 18
GWOZDZ Jean-Pierre 1456 0 - 1 MOUZE Bruno 1503 8 Thorigny 7 7 -9,5 5,5 15
NOGUEIRA Jean-Louis 1439 0 - 1 DOREMBUS Joseph 1469

Arcueil 1 - 2 Club de la Brie

ZELLER Thomas 1677 X - X SAUNIER Jean-Francois 1704

DUTHIE Juliette 1434 0 - 1 DUHAMEL Jean 1633

HASSEINE Madiane 1099 1 - 0 PAPIN Patrice 1395

RAKOTOVAHINY Thomas 1299 A - 1 AUSTRUY Daniel 1362

Thorigny 0 - 1 Fontainebleau

CAMUS Eric 1692 1 - 0 COLSON Denis 1680

BALOCHE Stephane 1677 1 - 0 BURULCI Remy 1638

WAGNER Jean-Philippe 1626 X - X MORIC Zoran 1564

PIERRE Laurent 1473 0 - 1 GRANGE Laurent 1479


